




West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation Summary


Project 2700 West Improvement


Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019


	Bid Totals	City Provider Preference (1%)	Other Prefs. (Veteran, Safety, Drug Testing, Job Training, Health Insurance, Non-Discrimination) (1%)	Total Bid Evaluation Preference Reduction	Bid Evaluation Total with Preference Reduction (Used Only for Determination of Low Bidder)
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 2,814,827.94				
Response 1		\$0.00	\$0.00		
Morgan Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 2,739,852.45	0%	0%	\$0.00	\$2,739,852.45
Response 2		\$0.00	(\$27,654.35)		
Acme Construction, Inc	\$ 2,765,435.16	0%	-1%	(\$27,654.35)	\$2,737,780.81
Response 3		(\$30,626.08)	(\$30,626.08)		
Kilgore Contracting	\$ 3,062,607.83	-1%	-1%	(\$61,252.16)	\$3,001,355.67
Response 4		\$0.00	(\$34,766.50)		
Staker & Parson	\$ 3,476,649.59	0%	-1%	(\$34,766.50)	\$3,441,883.09
Response 5		\$0.00	(\$36,716.95)		
Granite Construction	\$ 3,671,695.00	0%	-1%	(\$36,716.95)	\$3,634,978.05
Response 6		\$0.00	\$0.00		
Rulon Harper Construction	\$ 3,719,053.42	0%	0%	\$0.00	\$3,719,053.42
Response 7		(\$37,190.53)	(\$37,190.53)		
Geneva Rock	\$ 3,774,091.80	-1%	-1%	(\$74,381.07)	\$3,699,710.73


West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation						Response 1		Response 2	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Engineer's Estimate		Morgan Asphalt, Inc.		Acme Construction, Inc	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$30,615.70	\$ 30,615.70	\$85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	Temporary Security Fence	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45,925.00	\$ 45,925.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$136,500.00	\$ 136,500.00
4	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
5	Precast Concrete Wall	2238	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 503,550.00	\$163.52	\$ 365,957.76	\$175.00	\$ 391,650.00
6	Install City-Furnished Street Light	18	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,876.77	\$ 51,781.86	\$1,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
7	Roadway Lighting Power Source	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$16,383.25	\$ 16,383.25	\$4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00
8	Roadway Lighting System - Wires, Conduits, Boxes	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$153,226.48	\$ 153,226.48	\$99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00
9	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	225	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27.91	\$ 6,279.75	\$75.00	\$ 16,875.00
10	Geotextiles - Weed Barrier	280	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2.50	\$ 700.00	\$0.50	\$ 140.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
12	Tree Removal	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$565.00	\$ 3,390.00
13	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	460	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$53.00	\$ 24,380.00	\$31.00	\$ 14,260.00
14	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	1000	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$67.79	\$ 67,790.00	\$65.00	\$ 65,000.00
15	Relocate Sign	9	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$435.00	\$ 3,915.00
16	Extend Existing Fences	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$58,050.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$122,500.00	\$ 122,500.00
17	Full Width Mill - 4 Inch Average Depth	41600	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 114,400.00	\$2.04	\$ 84,864.00	\$3.00	\$ 124,800.00
18	Tree Pruning	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$2,765.00	\$ 2,765.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Paving - Leveling Course	2400	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$73.78	\$ 177,072.00	\$75.00	\$ 180,000.00
20	Asphalt Overlay - 4 Inch Thick - MAJOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	9600	TON	\$ 68.00	\$ 652,800.00	\$70.97	\$ 681,312.00	\$80.00	\$ 768,000.00
21	Asphalt T-Patch (6" HMA, 8" UTBC)	1400	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$50.81	\$ 71,134.00	\$52.00	\$ 72,800.00
22	Intermittent 3" Deep Plunge Mill and Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt	250	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$98.16	\$ 24,540.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00


West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation						Response 1		Response 2	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Engineer's Estimate		Morgan Asphalt, Inc.		Acme Construction, Inc	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Per APWA Plan 205)	350	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$30.54	\$ 10,689.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,250.00
24	Concrete Driveway - 4" Thick, 6" UTBC	390	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$70.35	\$ 27,436.50	\$77.00	\$ 30,030.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk - 4" Thick (Per APWA Plan 231)	785	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,100.00	\$59.36	\$ 46,597.60	\$65.00	\$ 51,025.00
26	Reconstruct Detectable Warning Surface	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00
27	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	13	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$3,572.71	\$ 46,445.23	\$3,315.00	\$ 43,095.00
28	Patterned Concrete Parkstrip (Per APWA Plan 232)	1300	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$94.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$75.00	\$ 97,500.00
29	Pavement Marking Paint - 18" White - Stop Bar & Cross Walk	1334	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,335.00	\$11.76	\$ 15,687.84	\$1.15	\$ 1,534.10
30	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Dotted	2723	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 217.84	\$0.20	\$ 544.60	\$0.04	\$ 108.92
31	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Double Solid (2' Bike Lane Buffer)	7143	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,142.90	\$0.79	\$ 5,642.97	\$0.25	\$ 1,785.75
32	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Skip	8714	LF	\$ 0.08	\$ 697.12	\$0.20	\$ 1,742.80	\$0.04	\$ 348.56
33	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Solid	3573	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 643.14	\$0.40	\$ 1,429.20	\$0.13	\$ 464.49
34	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Double Solid	1312	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 459.20	\$0.79	\$ 1,036.48	\$0.25	\$ 328.00
35	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid	1698	LF	\$ 0.18	\$ 305.64	\$0.40	\$ 679.20	\$0.13	\$ 220.74
36	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid & Broken	4668	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,867.20	\$0.99	\$ 4,621.32	\$0.17	\$ 793.56
37	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Dotted (Lane Drop)	475	LF	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.50	\$0.40	\$ 190.00	\$0.07	\$ 33.25
38	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Solid	1844	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 645.40	\$0.79	\$ 1,456.76	\$0.26	\$ 479.44
39	Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow Legend	41	EA	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,107.00	\$52.22	\$ 2,141.02	\$14.10	\$ 578.10
40	Pavement Marking Paint - Bike Symbol	34	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$103.33	\$ 3,513.22	\$21.80	\$ 741.20
41	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	60	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$27.48	\$ 1,648.80	\$4.25	\$ 255.00
42	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	3	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$343.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$50.35	\$ 151.05
43	Pavement Marking Paint - Yield Line	40	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	\$22.00	\$ 880.00	\$3.35	\$ 134.00
44	Underground Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$92,340.87	\$ 92,340.87	\$29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00


West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation						Response 1		Response 2	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Engineer's Estimate		Morgan Asphalt, Inc.		Acme Construction, Inc.	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
45	Sod and Topsoil (4" Thick)	990	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 12.37	\$ 12,246.30	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,880.00
46	Rock Mulch (4" Thick)	280	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 24.73	\$ 6,924.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,480.00
47	Tree - 2" Caliper	93	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 604.61	\$ 56,228.73	\$ 450.00	\$ 41,850.00
48	15 Inch RCP, Class III	298	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,210.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,436.00
49	24 Inch RCP, Class III	649	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 77,880.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 90,860.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 61,655.00
50	Adjust Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
51	Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00
52	Adjust Utility to Grade	15	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 13,575.00
53	Lower Miscellaneous Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00
54	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	24	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 14,760.00
55	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	15	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,450.00
56	Raise Miscellaneous Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00
57	Raise Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	24	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 17,088.00
58	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
59	Raise Fire Hydrant (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
60	Reconstruct Water Meter (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00
61	4' X 4' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 23,100.00
62	4' X 6' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00
63	4' X 6' Combo Box (Per WVC 316)	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00
64	Catch Basin - Single Grate (Per APWA 315)	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,315.00	\$ 2,315.00
65	Relocate Advanced Warning Signal	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,063.81	\$ 17,063.81	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
					\$ 2,814,827.94			\$ 2,739,852.45	\$ 2,765,435.16


West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 3		Response 4		Response 5	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Kilgore Contracting		Staker & Parson		Granite Construction	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00
2	Temporary Security Fence	1	LS	\$ 108,600.00	\$ 108,600.00	\$115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 315,520.68	\$ 315,520.68
4	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Precast Concrete Wall	2238	LF	\$ 154.00	\$ 344,652.00	\$205.00	\$ 458,790.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 402,840.00
6	Install City-Furnished Street Light	18	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 49,500.00
7	Roadway Lighting Power Source	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00
8	Roadway Lighting System - Wires, Conduits, Boxes	1	LS	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
9	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	225	CY	\$ 58.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,000.00
10	Geotextiles - Weed Barrier	280	SY	\$ 2.35	\$ 658.00	\$2.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 644.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
12	Tree Removal	6	EA	\$ 855.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00
13	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	460	CY	\$ 31.20	\$ 14,352.00	\$40.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 59,800.00
14	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	1000	SY	\$ 47.40	\$ 47,400.00	\$68.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
15	Relocate Sign	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 4,725.00
16	Extend Existing Fences	1	LS	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
17	Full Width Mill - 4 Inch Average Depth	41600	SY	\$ 2.65	\$ 110,240.00	\$2.32	\$ 96,512.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 149,760.00
18	Tree Pruning	1	LS	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Paving - Leveling Course	2400	TON	\$ 66.50	\$ 159,600.00	\$89.00	\$ 213,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 254,400.00
20	Asphalt Overlay - 4 Inch Thick - MAJOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	9600	TON	\$ 68.50	\$ 657,600.00	\$89.00	\$ 854,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 806,400.00
21	Asphalt T-Patch (6" HMA, 8" UTBC)	1400	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$61.00	\$ 85,400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 95,200.00
22	Intermittent 3" Deep Plunge Mill and Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt	250	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$29.50	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 3		Response 4		Response 5	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Kilgore Contracting		Staker & Parson		Granite Construction	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Per APWA Plan 205)	350	LF	\$ 32.40	\$ 11,340.00	\$59.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 25,900.00
24	Concrete Driveway - 4" Thick, 6" UTBC	390	SY	\$ 69.30	\$ 27,027.00	\$72.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 25,350.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk - 4" Thick (Per APWA Plan 231)	785	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 46,315.00	\$61.00	\$ 47,885.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 42,390.00
26	Reconstruct Detectable Warning Surface	3	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00
27	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	13	EA	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 43,745.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 68,900.00
28	Patterned Concrete Parkstrip (Per APWA Plan 232)	1300	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 118,950.00	\$83.00	\$ 107,900.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 119,600.00
29	Pavement Marking Paint - 18" White - Stop Bar & Cross Walk	1334	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,467.40	\$2.80	\$ 3,735.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,668.50
30	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Dotted	2723	LF	\$ 0.04	\$ 108.92	\$0.14	\$ 381.22	\$ 0.13	\$ 353.99
31	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Double Solid (2' Bike Lane Buffer)	7143	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,785.75	\$0.29	\$ 2,071.47	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,785.75
32	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Skip	8714	LF	\$ 0.04	\$ 348.56	\$0.14	\$ 1,219.96	\$ 0.13	\$ 1,132.82
33	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Solid	3573	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 428.76	\$0.14	\$ 500.22	\$ 0.13	\$ 464.49
34	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Double Solid	1312	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 328.00	\$0.29	\$ 380.48	\$ 0.25	\$ 328.00
35	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid	1698	LF	\$ 0.12	\$ 203.76	\$0.14	\$ 237.72	\$ 0.13	\$ 220.74
36	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid & Broken	4668	LF	\$ 0.16	\$ 746.88	\$0.29	\$ 1,353.72	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,167.00
37	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Dotted (Lane Drop)	475	LF	\$ 0.06	\$ 28.50	\$0.60	\$ 285.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 251.75
38	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Solid	1844	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 461.00	\$0.40	\$ 737.60	\$ 0.37	\$ 682.28
39	Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow Legend	41	EA	\$ 13.25	\$ 543.25	\$35.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,312.00
40	Pavement Marking Paint - Bike Symbol	34	EA	\$ 20.45	\$ 695.30	\$45.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,428.00
41	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	60	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00
42	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	3	EA	\$ 47.25	\$ 141.75	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00
43	Pavement Marking Paint - Yield Line	40	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 126.00	\$6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 210.00
44	Underground Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 85,780.00	\$ 85,780.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 3		Response 4		Response 5	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Kilgore Contracting		Staker & Parson		Granite Construction	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019									
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
45	Sod and Topsoil (4" Thick)	990	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,880.00
46	Rock Mulch (4" Thick)	280	SY	\$ 22.25	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00
47	Tree - 2" Caliper	93	EA	\$ 570.00	\$ 53,010.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 53,475.00
48	15 Inch RCP, Class III	298	LF	\$ 222.00	\$ 66,156.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,330.00
49	24 Inch RCP, Class III	649	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 90,860.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,900.00
50	Adjust Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00
51	Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00
52	Adjust Utility to Grade	15	EA	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 10,200.00
53	Lower Miscellaneous Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
54	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	24	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00
55	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	15	EA	\$ 104.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00
56	Raise Miscellaneous Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00
57	Raise Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	24	EA	\$ 465.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 11,280.00
58	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	15	EA	\$ 365.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00
59	Raise Fire Hydrant (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17,250.00
60	Reconstruct Water Meter (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
61	4' X 4' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	6	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 24,300.00
62	4' X 6' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
63	4' X 6' Combo Box (Per WVC 316)	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
64	Catch Basin - Single Grate (Per APWA 315)	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
65	Relocate Advanced Warning Signal	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00
					\$ 3,062,607.83		\$ 3,476,649.59		\$ 3,671,695.00

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 6		Response 7	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Rulon Harper Construction		Geneva Rock	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019							
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 223,000.00	\$ 223,000.00
2	Temporary Security Fence	1	LS	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 241,725.00	\$ 241,725.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
4	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS	\$ 135,593.33	\$ 135,593.33	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	Precast Concrete Wall	2238	LF	\$ 105.84	\$ 236,869.92	\$ 228.00	\$ 510,264.00
6	Install City-Furnished Street Light	18	EA	\$ 1,804.00	\$ 32,472.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00
7	Roadway Lighting Power Source	1	EA	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Roadway Lighting System - Wires, Conduits, Boxes	1	LS	\$ 150,901.30	\$ 150,901.30	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
9	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	225	CY	\$ 49.50	\$ 11,137.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	Geotextiles - Weed Barrier	280	SY	\$ 10.45	\$ 2,926.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 42,020.37	\$ 42,020.37	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
12	Tree Removal	6	EA	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
13	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	460	CY	\$ 26.40	\$ 12,144.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 64,400.00
14	Soft Spot Repair - Contingency Item	1000	SY	\$ 86.17	\$ 86,170.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00
15	Relocate Sign	9	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
16	Extend Existing Fences	1	LS	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
17	Full Width Mill - 4 Inch Average Depth	41600	SY	\$ 3.19	\$ 132,704.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 145,600.00
18	Tree Pruning	1	LS	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Paving - Leveling Course	2400	TON	\$ 80.30	\$ 192,720.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 180,000.00
20	Asphalt Overlay - 4 Inch Thick - MAJOR ROAD MIX DESIGN	9600	TON	\$ 78.10	\$ 749,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 768,000.00
21	Asphalt T-Patch (6" HMA, 8" UTBC)	1400	SY	\$ 47.08	\$ 65,912.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 82,600.00
22	Intermittent 3" Deep Plunge Mill and Immediate fill with 3" Asphalt	250	SY	\$ 29.70	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 6		Response 7	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Rulon Harper Construction		Geneva Rock	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019							
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
23	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type A (Per APWA Plan 205)	350	LF	\$ 49.50	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,100.00
24	Concrete Driveway - 4" Thick, 6" UTBC	390	SY	\$ 128.70	\$ 50,193.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,100.00
25	Concrete Sidewalk - 4" Thick (Per APWA Plan 231)	785	SY	\$ 49.50	\$ 38,857.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 51,810.00
26	Reconstruct Detectable Warning Surface	3	EA	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
27	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	13	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
28	Patterned Concrete Parkstrip (Per APWA Plan 232)	1300	SY	\$ 49.50	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00
29	Pavement Marking Paint - 18" White - Stop Bar & Cross Walk	1334	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 10,271.80	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,667.50
30	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Dotted	2723	LF	\$ 6.60	\$ 17,971.80	\$ 0.05	\$ 136.15
31	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Double Solid (2' Bike Lane Buffer)	7143	LF	\$ 15.40	\$ 110,002.20	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,142.90
32	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Skip	8714	LF	\$ 6.60	\$ 57,512.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 435.70
33	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" White - Solid	3573	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 27,512.10	\$ 0.15	\$ 535.95
34	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Double Solid	1312	LF	\$ 15.40	\$ 20,204.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 393.60
35	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid	1698	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 13,074.60	\$ 0.15	\$ 254.70
36	Pavement Marking Paint - 4" Yellow - Solid & Broken	4668	LF	\$ 9.90	\$ 46,213.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 933.60
37	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Dotted (Lane Drop)	475	LF	\$ 7.70	\$ 3,657.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 47.50
38	Pavement Marking Paint - 8" White - Solid	1844	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 24,340.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 553.20
39	Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow Legend	41	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 615.00
40	Pavement Marking Paint - Bike Symbol	34	EA	\$ 385.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 782.00
41	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	60	LF	\$ 82.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 270.00
42	Pavement Marking Paint - School Legend	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
43	Pavement Marking Paint - Yield Line	40	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00
44	Underground Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 6		Response 7	
Project 2700 West Improvement				Rulon Harper Construction		Geneva Rock	
Bid Opening Date: August 27, 2019							
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
45	Sod and Topsoil (4" Thick)	990	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 12,870.00
46	Rock Mulch (4" Thick)	280	SY	\$ 39.60	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,280.00
47	Tree - 2" Caliper	93	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 60,450.00
48	15 Inch RCP, Class III	298	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 22,946.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 65,560.00
49	24 Inch RCP, Class III	649	LF	\$ 88.00	\$ 57,112.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 129,800.00
50	Adjust Manhole to Grade	3	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
51	Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover to Grade	2	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
52	Adjust Utility to Grade	15	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00
53	Lower Miscellaneous Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	1	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
54	Lower Storm Drain Manhole Preparatory to Rotomilling	24	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
55	Lower Water Valve Box Preparatory to Rotomilling	15	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
56	Raise Miscellaneous Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
57	Raise Storm Drain Manhole to Grade	24	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 12,600.00
58	Raise Water Valve Box to Grade	15	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
59	Raise Fire Hydrant (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
60	Reconstruct Water Meter (Per GHID Standards)	3	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
61	4' X 4' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	6	EA	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 42,240.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 41,100.00
62	4' X 6' Cleanout Box (Per WVC 331)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00
63	4' X 6' Combo Box (Per WVC 316)	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00
64	Catch Basin - Single Grate (Per APWA 315)	1	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00
65	Relocate Advanced Warning Signal	1	LS	\$ 21,090.30	\$ 21,090.30	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
					\$ 3,719,053.42		\$ 3,774,091.80